RESOLUTION NO. 2023-

RELATIVE TO SCHEDULING OF 2024 BUDGET MEETINGS

BY:

Council Chairman David Zajac Council Member Traci Bax Council Member Vincent Cauley Council Member Donta Myles Council Member Kenny Tompkins

BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Niagara Falls, New York, does hereby schedule Budget Meetings to commence in the City Council Chambers at 5:30 p.m. on November 8 (following the public hearing), 20, 21, and 28, 2023; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a public hearing be held on November 8, 2023 at 5:30 p.m. in the Council Chambers of the City of Niagara Falls, New York pertaining to the adoption of the Proposed 2024 Executive Budget, at which time the Mayor, Administrator and Controller shall be present, at which time any person may be heard for or against the proposed budget; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Council of Niagara Falls, New York, does hereby schedule a Budget Amendment Meeting to commence at 5:30 p.m. in the City Council Chambers on November 30, 2023; and be it further

RESOLVED, that a copy of this resolution calling for a hearing, together with the budget summary, be published in the Niagara Gazette at least one week prior to the date of said hearing; and be it further

RESOLVED that copies of said proposed budget be made available for inspection in the office of the City Clerk.